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William W. Mercer (Pro Hac Vice Application Pending)
Matthew H. Dolphay (Wyo. Bar No. 7-5772)

Holland & Hart LLP

401 North 31st Street, Suite 1500

P.O. Box 639

Billings, Montana 59103-0639

Telephone: (406) 252-2166
wwmercer@hollandhart.com
mhdolphay@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR ANDREAS PETROLEUM

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL
STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF ) DOCKET 21-3201

VIOLATION AND ORDER ISSUED TO )

ANDREAS PETROLEUM )

516 ANDERSON STREET ) NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION
BIG TIMBER, MT 59011 ) OF COUNSEL

Andreas Petroleum substitutes Matthew H. Dolphay of the law firm of Holland &
Hart LLP, 401 North 31st Street, Suite 1500, P.O. Box 639, Billings, Montana 59103-0639, as
counsel of record for Andreas Petroleum in place of Victoria A. Marquis. William W. Mercer
remains as counsel of record for Andreas Petroleum. Said counsel hereby agrees to service via
e-mail.

In addition, for electronic service only, please include Arlene Forney, Legal Assistant,

aforney@hollandhart.com.

DATED this A9 day of July, 2OW

William W. Mercer (Pro Hac Vice Application Pending)
Matthew H. Dolphay (Wyo. Bar No. 7-5772)

401 North 31st Street, Suite 1500

P.O. Box 639

Billings, Montana 59103-0639

ATTORNEYS FOR ANDREAS PETROLEUM




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July Aﬂ_, 2022, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing as

noted below:

John Corra, Hearing Officer

Wyoming Environmental Quality Council
2300 Capitol Avenue

Hathaway Bldg. 1st, Room 136
Cheyenne, WY 82002

eqc-all@wyo.gov

[X] U. S. Mail, postage prepaid
[X] Electronic Service

[ ]Facsimile Transmission

[ ]Personal Delivery

Todd Parfitt, Director

Wyoming Dept. of Environmental Quality
200 West 17th Street, 4th Floor
Cheyenne, WY 82002

[ 1U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
[X] Electronic Service

[ ] Facsimile Transmission

[ ] Personal Delivery

Wyoming Dept. of Environmental Quality
200 West 17th Street, 4th Floor
Cheyenne, WY 82002 Jennifer
jennifer.zygmunt@wyo.gov

todd.parfitt@wyo.gov
Jennifer Zygmunt, Administrator [ 1U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
Water Quality Division [X] Electronic Service

[

] Facsimile Transmission
[ ] Personal Delivery

James C. Kaste

Deputy Attorney General

Wyoming Attorney General’s Office
109 Capitol Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002
james.kaste@wyo.gov

[ ]U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
[X] Electronic Service

[ ] Facsimile Transmission

[ ] Personal Delivery

Nicole Budine

Assistant Attorney General
Wyoming Attorney General’s Office
109 Capitol Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002
nicole.budine@wyo.gov

[ ]1U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
[X] Electronic Service

[ ] Facsimile Transmission

[ ]Personal Delivery

Richard S. Baron

Foley, Baron, Metzger & Juip, PLLC
38777 Six Mile Road

Suite 300

Livonia, MI 48152
rbaron@fbmjlaw.com

[ 1U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
[X] Electronic Service

[ ]Facsimile Transmission

[ ] Personal Delivery




David E. Shields [ ]U. S. Mail, postage prepaid

Williams, Porter, Day and Neville, P.C. [X] Electronic Service
159 N. Wolcott Street [ ]Facsimile Transmission
Suite 400 [ ] Personal Delivery

P.O. Box 10700
Casper, WY 82602

dshields@wpdn.net
Arlene Forney, Legal Assistant to William W. | [ ] U. S. Mail, postage prepaid
Mercer and Matthew H. Dolphay [X] Electronic Service
aforney@hollandhart.com [ ]Facsimile Transmission
[ ] Personal Delivery
19346999 _v1




